www.globaltechsemi.com                  1                                 GS2905
GS2905
500mA CMOS LDO Voltage Regulator
Product Description
The GS2905 series is a group of positive voltage output, three-pin regulators, that provide
a high current even when the input/output voltage differential is small. Low power
consumption and high accuracy is achieved through CMOS and programmable fuse
technologies. Output voltage: 1.5V to 6.0V.

2
VOUT
GND
Packages & Pin Assignments
GS2905Y (SOT-89) GS2905X (SOT-223)
1 2 3
Pin1 = GND
Pin2 = VIN
Pin3 = VOUT
1 2 3
Pin1 = GND
Pin2 = VIN
Pin3 = VOUT
Ordering Information
SOT-89 SOT-223 Output
GS2905Y15 GS2905X15 1.5V
GS2905Y18 GS2905X18 1.8V
GS2905Y25 GS2905X25 2.5V
GS2905Y33 GS2905X33 3.3V
GS2905Y36 GS2905X36 3.6V
GS2905Y50 GS2905X50 5.0V
*GS2905XF, X means package type and F means Lead Free part.
*For other output voltages, please contact factory.
Downloaded from Elcodis.com electronic components distributor
GS2905                                                    Globaltech Semiconductor

Min Max Min Max
A 1.450 1.550 0.570 0.061
b 0.440 0.480 0.017 0.019
C 0.360 0.400 0.014 0.016
E 4.450 4.550 0.175 0.179
E2 1.500 1.700 0.059 0.067
E3 1.400 (TYP) 0.055 (TYP)
e 1.500 (TYP)  0.059 (TYP)
e1 3.000 (TYP) 0.118 (TYP)
H 4.150 4.250 0.163 0.167
D 2.450 2.550 0.096 0.100
L 0.900 1.100 0.035 0.043
Downloaded from Elcodis.com electronic components distributor
GS2905                                                    Globaltech Semiconductor
www.globaltechsemi.com                  9                                GS2905
Information furnished is believed to be accurate and reliable. However Globaltech
Semiconductor assumes no responsibility for the consequences of use of such information
nor for any infringement of patents or other rights of third parties, which may result from its
use. No license is granted by implication or otherwise under any patent or patent rights of